
 

 

 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE  
 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
The Chairman, Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, invites sealed 
quotations from registered and previous sources for following items and bids will be closed at the respective 
times on the dates given below and will be opened immediately thereafter.   
(E. mail /Fax offers as well as FOB offers are not acceptable) 
 

Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available 

for this purpose at Administration Department in the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at 

“Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka. 
 

Bidders or their authorized representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids. 
         
LABORATORY ITEMS 

Tender No. 

 

Closing 

Date 

Closing 

Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RL/35WKL/22 10.03.2022 02.30 P.M. 1/42801002-Hepatitis A – Anti HAV IgG antibody - 

ELISA (96 tests/kit) 
 

2/42801602-Hepatitis B – Anti HBc IgM antibody – 

ELISA (96 tests/kit) 
 

34 kits  

      

 
 19 kits   

DHS/RL/107SR/21 10.03.2022 02.30 P.M. 1/42700401-CSF bacterial antigen detection kit 
 

  40 kits 

DHS/RL/106WAC/21 10.03.2022 02.30 P.M. Laboratory Items  Pls. refer 

RQ item list 

DHS/RL/36CPW/22 14.03.2022 02.30 P.M. 04/55501801- 

Thermometer, liquid glass, (-20-100C) 
 

05/56608301- 

Parafilm dispenser to hold role width 100mm 
 

 

09 Nos  

        

 
 02 Nos  

DHS/RL/110RS/21 14.03.2022 02.30 P.M. 6/51102602-Cytospin glass slide circle (100/pk) 
 

100 packs 

DHS/RL/108CPW/21 14.03.2022 02.30 P.M. 08/51614902-Nitrile Gloves free size  6,350 pairs 

DHS/RL/109WAC/21 14.03.2022 02.30 P.M. Lab Items  Pls. refer 
RQ item list 

SURGICAL SPECIAL ITEMS 

Tender No.  
 

Closing 
Date 

Closing 
Time 

Item Quantity 

DHS/RSS/RQ/16/22 14.03.2022 2.00 pm Thracic ( Chest Drinage) Catheter, Arteriotomy 

Cannula, 2mm tip,  sterile & Arteriotomy Cannula, 

3mm tip,  sterile  
 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/188/21 21.03.2022 2.00 pm Triple lumen Catheter sets in various sizes Pls. refer RQ 
item list 

DHS/RSS/RQ/189/21 21.03.2022 2.00 pm Coronary Guidewires, Mycardial Biopsy Forceps,   

Snare, Amplatzer type or similar & Snare 3D, mini,  

En Snare type or similar 

Pls. refer RQ 

item list 

            Contd…2/- 



 

 

        

        -2- 

SURGICAL ANNUAL ITEMS 

TENDER NO/ 

BID REFERENCE 

CLOSING 

DATE 

CLOSING 

TIME 

ITEM 

(Refer SPC Web site) 

QTY  

Nos. 

DHS/RS/RQ/165/21 
 

08.03.2022 2.00 P.M. SR No : 13803504-Angle connector  
 

1,875  

DHS/RS/RQ/166/21 
 

08.03.2022 2.00 P.M. SR No : 28301101, 28301301, 28300903, 28301502 
Dental Laboratory Equipment & Instruments 

 

139  

DHS/RS/RQ/172/20 
 

08.03.2022 2.00 P.M. SR No: 10600607-Surgical Suture 200 

DHS/RS/RQ/20/22  

 

11.03.2022 2.00 P.M. SR No : 13705601-Micro Catheter  

 

 210  

DHS/RS/RQ/21/22  

 

11.03.2022 2.00 P.M SR No: 12101601, 12100802, 12100203 

Surgery Drainage & Gastroenterology consumable 

items 
 

 

2,460 

DHS/RS/RQ/167/21 

 

11.03.2022 2.00 P.M SR No: 18101503, 18100801……… 

24 Items of Dental Rotary Hand Instruments 
Disposable 
 

 

113,750 

PHARMA ITEMS 
 

Tender No. Closing date Time Item Quantity 

DHS/RP/258/2021 15.03.2022 2.30 PM Tocilizumab 400mg/20ml con. Solution 200 vials. 

DHS/RP/259/2021 15.03.2022 2.30 PM Flupenthixol Decanoate injection 40mg/2ml 55,000 Amps. 

DHS/RP/260/2021 15.03.2022 2.30 PM Furosemide (Frusemide) injection 20mg/2ml 4,052,500 
Amps. 

Pls. note- RQ Paper advertisement published in Sunday Observer on 20.02.2022 

    Tender No. DHS/RP/40/22 (Item Nevirapinensuspension 50mg in 5ml, 1000ml) should be   
    corrected as “Nevirapine Suspension 50mg in 5ml, 100ml bottle”  

      

Bids should be prepared as per particulars given in the Bidding Documents available at the Head Office of the 

State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri 

Lanka.   
  

Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 

1987 before collecting the Bid Documents and also should get the contract registered after the award.  
 

CHAIRMAN -PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 

“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  
NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA. 
 

TELEPHONE :  00 94-11- 2335008   FAX  :  00 94-11- 2582495 

E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk / pharma.manager@spc.lk 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  
 

 
 

GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 

On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”, 16TH FLOOR,  

NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  

COLOMBO 5. 
SRI LANKA.  

mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk
mailto:@spc.lk%20/%20pharma.manager@spc.lk

